

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

Date	Ver. Action By	1	Ac	ion	Result			
Attachments:								
Code sections:								
Indexes:	TIMOTHY C. EVANS, Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County							
Sponsors:	0040.							
	This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.							
	The Chief Procurement Officer concurs. Summary: The purpose of the Women's/Rehabilitation Alternative Program Treatment Capacity Expansion Program is to increase the number of drug court participants who graduate successful from the program and who achieve stable recovery and affect the long-term health and safety nee of these individuals and their communities. This contract will expand the range of the court's curre substance use disorder (SUD) treatment services, including residential treatment services, MAT, long-term recovery housing. The current proposed contract will provide necessary substance abu treatment services and recovery housing services for the program participants. The proposed cor is fully funded by a federal grant from SAMHSA.							
	Concurrences: The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.							
	Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY2021 \$40,000.00, FY2022 \$180,000.00, FY2023 \$180,000.00, FY2024 \$180,000.00, FY2025 \$138,235.00. Accounts: 11900.1310.53888.520830 Professional Services, Grant-funded Contract Number(s): 2108-18629							
	Good(s) or Service(s): Substance abuse treatment services and recovery housing for clients in the Women's/Rehabilitation Alternative Program Contract Value: \$577,966.00, funded by a federal grant from SAMHSA Contract period: 10/1/2021-7/29/2025							
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute							
	Vendor: Gateway Foundation, Inc., Chicago, Illinois							
	Department(s): Office of the Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County							
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT							
On agenda:	9/23/2021		Final action:	9/23/2021				
File created:	8/25/2021		In control:	Board of Commissioners				
File #: Type:	21-4854 Contract	Version: 1	Name: Status:	Gateway Foundation, Inc., Ch Approved	licago, minois			

File #: 21-4854, Version: 1		

9/23/2021 1 Board of Commissioners

approve

Pass